
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/22/24 at
7:17:12 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Government, Personal

Last owned in Nevada

38,119  Last reported odometer reading

2012 FORD E-SERIES E-
350 SD XL
VIN: 1FBNE3BLXCDA38322
VAN
5.4L V8 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/X2agq55Fdpthc90lFwaoX_ZlY-T_utEjDi--fOGQ34Vb0DvValkYoUcGyoRIttMMTIasTKdR59IwCMYSho3N7NCxNVKdpkmpK7shEJ7Ipm-54SfmMBWiSHnp5A1TxOI6Udk7DN3JT9tvJnIXWlwMCOkCRrn-ru6lLkdR761GqBTh2QUM-LY40J35-cIt1x7UylW15ph4XhV2cAg4SmI1eYu0FvH1_J-H8VKv1237pEPHBHhUdUMe-lwQf-CJLiVNtoIDAa3dhnyU00mT1eKIxwntvpI2uRdEZg0dBY8JJkKkYS6PD7oNpIjnA-YlS0oxE50vDN1uEjFOezqv8CvfZiYTg22kvuHT8qiv3QZhKpdAcLtP68VJxpQzNjfzeJoBSO-3vTtD.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Government
Vehicle

2,610 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/13/2011 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2011 2018 2019

Type of owner Government Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 3 mo. 2 months 5 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California,
Nevada Nevada

Estimated miles driven per year 2,610/yr --- 4,213/yr

Last reported odometer reading 15,679 15,817 38,119

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/nf3JKJ8DDKnbJxNeN1iMf2TsnNC64tzG0bAgmu2KoXq75HRcZMsNGdap5t3G6sFxooMJA3Y8lvQhJpC7GkI9YHbK38yXQgUzjbQpXMfC25i2Mdd0lLwDl_SzhUP9seg0j6irZDf8aXdP0pXZj6zs_AZGfZgKyEv1RANuQSL8VMX10gYcelwK2gSj4Z0gUTaNS0GKXLC8YX9RiEWkiWYoYbdgMx-a2wetOusrI998A3_Gr95h1qJCdCm6UfSqOZHzHEJk2nBUOyzkJXUnDvwMVjmfHOxKSbVc1Y2FuL3PizG5FbZYL7ocmAQmh_OTAvNSHhQ1gH6k6SFJCzCekrWZzbR34wrVSbRJoNy0YFO4o8TJCyHRPyM4mU2jZCIWMOu28CSEFhmiuj4uOK4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Nuc6vyMOOkX_36KoOWsfnRidtOjnOpPYbb8SFDlnJS7OxFt7p7P4XVnKjujRIvj9_AYAMaXU5I6u97H_QWm4a2E2Uyq7nucVRVmCO4E7qM9O9Mq4QeqIrRDlXLdh__SgZ9kFX_TnX-yrPlQdAghmTqz_z1L8zjMxbE-UW3Bi1lgY6N63BXQt65SN5k4rwE6gxKw5i4ZMlF0P6U6X5Mv875_7M4RU95tSfldiPJQN1GUbrC-ePezIwa-zUP6ZHdApsPMZ1Yr4RKGI7Z4FyiMVbFuxCMJifbpV8aps289MZl0XoMcxPn95s7ivuUo6lVoTDnyasxuSMOZplRX2CIEAgOAMOmTtz2pHvrf5EwQxJ2kCY6Wmzpdt6-rIKZ33OLsv0A9xz_Osi0P3i1k.cfx


12/29/2011 32 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CA

Odometer reading reported

01/19/2012 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairfield, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered for government use

01/10/2018 15,612 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/06/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/01/2018 15,679 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/04/2018 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/05/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chico, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/06/2018 15,748 Oroville Ford Lincoln
Oroville, CA
530-533-3313

4.8 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/07/2018 Oroville Ford Lincoln
Oroville, CA
530-533-3313

4.8 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Transmission checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

-
-

-

-

-
-

http://www.orovilleford.com/
http://www.orovilleford.com/


09/27/2018 15,772 Dirks Automotive &
Transmission
Oroville, CA
530-534-1672

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Steering/suspension checked
Transmission rebuilt
Transmission replaced
Automatic transmission replaced
Transmission checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked
Transmission fluid changed
Drivability/performance checked
Evaporative emissions vent solenoid
replaced
Valve body replaced
Torque converter serviced/repaired

10/01/2018 15,806 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/22/2018 15,817 Oroville Ford Lincoln
Oroville, CA
530-533-3313

4.8 / 5.0
52 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

03/27/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,213 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/27/2019 15,826 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/28/2020 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration issued or renewed

01/27/2021 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration issued or renewed

04/14/2021 Nevada Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.dirksautoandtrans.com/
http://www.dirksautoandtrans.com/
http://www.orovilleford.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/27/2022 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration issued or renewed

02/23/2023 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration issued or renewed

04/05/2023 34,250 Castrol Premium Lube
Express
Gardnerville, NV
775-301-5912

4.6 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed

01/28/2024 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gardnerville, NV

Registration issued or renewed

07/01/2024 38,106 Castrol Premium Lube
Express
Gardnerville, NV
775-301-5912

4.6 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/09/2024 38,119 Silver Star Automotive
Gardnerville, NV
775-434-4442

5.0 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-

-
-

-

-
-

http://https//silverstarautonv.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/22/24 7:17:12 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



